10693666	
031740 1	
\$40.00	
ΙO	

RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (
To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
I. Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame	2. Conveyance Type: X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Merger Other:	
3. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: Jason F. Moore February 18, 2004 Richard Malcolm Banks February 18, 2004 Cornelis K. van Dok February 19, 2004 Jeffrey C. Belt February 16, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	4. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Microsoft Corporation Address: One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1		
Donna J. Coningsby, Esq. Customer No. 26389	8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):	
Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness ^{PLLC} JOHNSON KINDNESS ^{PLLC} 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347	9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.	
206.682.8100	10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Original document. Donna J. Coningsby Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 41 684	fion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the February 25, 2004 Signature Date or of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 22	

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via Office, at facsimile number 703-306-5995, on the below date.

Date: February 25, 2004

djc:mgp

PATENT REEL: 014375 FRAME: 0950

700068598

Additional Inventors <u>Date Signed</u>

David De Vorchik February 12, 2004

Timothy P. McKee February 11, 2004

Walter R. Smith February 11, 2004

Chris Guzak February 12, 2004

FEB 18 2004 12:48 FR MICROSOFT BLDG 9

TO 91206224**0779**

P.04/04

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application Number	
Filing Date	October 24, 2003
Inventorship	Jason F. Moore et al.
Assignee	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney's Docket No.	MSFT121742
THE CONTRACTOR AND METHOD BOD MANIACINIC DATA	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Jason F. Moore 7643 - 139th Place N.E. Redmond, WA 98052

Richard Malcolm Banks 36 Riverside Egham, Surrey TW20 0AD, United Kingdom

Cornelis K. van Dok 16818 S.E. 2nd Flace Bellevue, WA 98008

David G. De Vorchik 414 West Newell Street Seattle, WA 98119

Timothy P. McKee 165 - 35th Avenue East Seattle, WA 98112

Walter R. Smith 539 - 32nd Avenue South Seattle, WA 98144

Chris J. Guzak 8363 N.E. Juanita Drive Kirkland, WA 98034

Relja Ivanovic 3009 - 174th Avenue N.E. Redmond, WA 98052

Jeffrey C. Belt 16130 N.E. 15th Bellevue, WA 98008

Page 1 of 4

MSFT\31742129M (2)

** TOTAL PAGE.04 **

FEB 18 2004 12:49 FR MICROSOFT BLDG 9

TO 912062240779

P.02/04

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, Washington 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS (listed above) are inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING DATA USING STATIC LISTS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above:

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to

Page 2 of 4

FEB 18 2004 12:50 FR MICROSOFT BLDG 9

TO 912062240779

P.03/04

ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Felorway -18,2004	Jason F. Moore
Date	Richard Malcolm Banks
Date	Cornelis K. Van Dok
Date	David De Vorchik
Date	Timothy P. McKee
Date	Walter R. Smith
Date	Chris Guzak
Date	Relja Ivanovic

Page 3 of 4

MSFT\21742130M (2)

		~			~ .	
5-200 <i>0</i>	THE D	. N# ! 17	РΜ	CHRISTENSEN	Ω'	CONNON
J 6004	WLD	U4 ' I I	1 1 1	OHIVED LEBORIA	- 0	OOMINON

R FAX NO. 206 224 0779 P. 07

FEB 18 2004 12:48 FR MICROSOFT BLDG 9

TO 912062240779 P.03/04

Date	Jeffrey C. Belt
W. 1112	Jenney C. Bert

DJC:mgp

Page 4 of 4

MSPT121742120M (3)

.8/02 '04 09:58 FAX 01189096981

2105

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application Number	10/693,666
Filing Date	October 24, 2003
Inventorship	Yason F. Moore et al
Assignee	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney's Docket No	MSFT121742
Aftorney's Docket No	
Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING D	OATA USING STATIC LISTS

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Jason F. Moore 431 - 5th Avenue South, Apt. 2 Kirkland, WA 98033

Richard Malcolm Banks 36 Riverside Egham, Surrey TW20 0AD, United Kingdom

Cornelis K. van Dok 16818 S.E. 2nd Place Bellevue, WA 98008

David G. De Vorchik 414 West Newell Street Seattle, WA 98119

Timothy P. McKee 165 - 35th Avenue East Seattle, WA 98112

Walter R. Smith 539 - 32nd Avenue South Seattle, WA 98144

Chris J. Guzak 8363 N.E. Juanita Drive Kirkland, WA 98034

Relja Ivanovic 3009 - 174th Avenue N.E. Redmond, WA 98052

Jeffrey C. Belt 16130 N.E. 15th Bellevue, WA 98008

Page 1 of 4

MSFT/21742120M.P/0/C

8/02 '04 09:58 FAX 01189096981

206

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, Washington 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS (listed above) are inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING DATA USING STATIC LISTS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to

Page 2 of 4

Ø 07

8/02 '04 09:58 FAX 01189096981

ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date	Jason F. Moore
Date	Richard Malcolm Banks
Date	Cornelis K. Van Dok
Date	David De Vorchik
Date	Timothy P. McKee
Date	Walter R. Smith
Date	Chris Guzak
Date	Relja Ivanovic

Page 3 of 4

MSFT\2.1742120M.DOC

:-25-2004 WED 04:17 PM CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR FAX NO. 206 224 0779

18/02 '04 09:58 FAX 01189098981

P. 11

⊉08

Date	Jeffrey C. Belt

Page 4 of 4

MSPT/21742120M.DOC

FEB 18 2004 12:48 FR MICROSOFT BLDG 9

TQ 912062240779

P.04/04

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application Number	
Filing Date	
Inventorship	Jason F. Moore et al.
Assignee	Microsoft Corporation
Assignee	
Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING	DATA USING STATIC LISTS

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(5):

Jason F. Moore 7643 - 139th Place N.E. Redmond, WA 98052

Richard Malcolm Banks 36 Riverside Egham, Surrey TW20 0AD, United Kingdom

Cornelis K. van Dok 16818 S.E. 2nd Place Bellevue, WA 98008

David G. De Vorchik 414 West Newell Street Seattle, WA 98119

Timothy P. McKee 165 - 35th Avenue East Seattle, WA 98112

Walter R. Smith 539 - 32nd Avenue South Seattle, WA 98144

Chris J. Guzak 8363 N.E. Juanita Drive Kirkland, WA 98034

Relja Ivanovic 3009 - 174th Avenue N.E. Redmond, WA 98052

Jeffrey C. Belt 16130 N.E. 15th Bellevue, WA 98008

Page 1 of 4

MSFT\21742120M (2)

** TOTAL PAGE.04 **

P. 13

FEB 18 2004 12:49 FR MICROSOFT BLDG 9

TO 912062240779

P.02/04

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, Washington 98052

AGREEMENT

above;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS (listed above) are inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING DATA USING STATIC LISTS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to

Page 2 of 4

ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date	Jason F. Moore
Date	Richard Małcolm Banks
2/19/2004 Date	Cornelis K. Van Dok
Date	David De Vorchik
Date	Timothy P. McKee
Date	Walter R. Smith
Date	Chris Guzak
Date	Relja Ivanovic

2/16/04 Date

DJC:mgp

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application Number	
Filing Date	October 24, 2003
Inventorship	Jason F. Moore et al.
Assignee	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney's Docket No	MSFT121742
Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANA	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Jason F. Moore 431 - 5th Avenue South, Apt. 2 Kirkland, WA 98033

Richard Malcolm Banks 36 Riverside Egham, Surrey TW20 0AD, United Kingdom

Cornelis K. van Dok 16818 S.E. 2nd Place Bellevue, WA 98008

David G. De Vorchik 414 West Newell Street Seattle, WA 98119

Timothy P. McKee 165 - 35th Avenue East Seattle, WA 98112

Walter R. Smith 539 - 32nd Avenue South Seattle, WA 98144

Chris J. Guzak 8363 N.E. Juanita Drive Kirkland, WA 98034

Relja Ivanovic 3009 - 174th Avenue N.E. Redmond, WA 98052

Jeffrey C. Belt 16130 N.E. 15th Bellevue, WA 98008

<u>Assignee</u>:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, Washington 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS (listed above) are inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING DATA USING STATIC LISTS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to

ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date	Jason F. Moore
Date	Richard Malcolm Banks
	·
Date	Cornelis K. Van Dok
2-12-04 Date	David De Vorchik
7 · 1 . 0 4 Date	Timothy P. McKee
<u>2-11-04</u> Date	Walter R. Smith
2-17-04 Date	Chris Guzak
Date	Relja Ivanovic

Date	Jeffrey C. Belt

DJC:mgp

PATENT REEL: 014375 FRAME: 0967

Page 4 of 4

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application Number	10/693,666
Filing Date	
Inventorship	
Assignee	
Attorney's Docket No.	MSFT121742
The state of the s	

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING DATA USING STATIC LISTS

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Jason F. Moore 431 - 5th Avenue South, Apt. 2 Kirkland, WA 98033

Richard Malcolm Banks 36 Riverside Egham, Surrey TW20 0AD, United Kingdom

Cornelis K. van Dok 16818 S.E. 2nd Place Bellevue, WA 98008

David G. De Vorchik 414 West Newell Street Seattle, WA 98119

Timothy P. McKee 165 - 35th Avenue East Seattle, WA 98112

Walter R. Smith 539 - 32nd Avenue South Seattle, WA 98144

Chris J. Guzak 8363 N.E. Juanita Drive Kirkland, WA 98034

Relja Ivanovic 3009 - 174th Avenue N.E. Redmond, WA 98052

Jeffrey C. Belt 16130 N.E. 15th Bellevue, WA 98008

FAX NO. 206 224 0779

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, Washington 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS (listed above) are inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING DATA USING STATIC LISTS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to

ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date	Jason F. Moore
Date	Richard Malcolm Banks
Date	Cornelis K. Van Dok
Date	David De Vorchik
Date	Timothy P. McKee
Date	Walter R. Smith
Date	Chris Guzak
2/16/04 Date	Relia Ivanovic

Page 3 of 4

P. 23

Date	Jeffrey C. Belt	

DJC:mgp

PATENT REEL: 014375 FRAME: 0971

MSFT/21 RECORDED: 02/25/2004